

18 November 2015

Tex Edwards
17 Masefield Street,
Howick,
Auckland

Dear Mr Edwards

Official Information Act #15.60 National Roaming Communications

1. We refer to your request received by us on 4 November 2015 for all correspondence with regard to national roaming services for mobile phone operators in New Zealand between operators, officials, MBIE people, Ministers and Commerce Commission officials
2. We are treating this as a request for information under the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA).

Our attempts to contact you

3. On 4 November we replied to the email address from which we received your request, fyi-request-3317-b87b25ad@requests.fyi.org.nz. We requested you contact us at oia@comcom.govt.nz to discuss the scope of your request.
4. Having not received a response to our email of 4 November, on 12 November we emailed you directly at texedwards@klr-international.com requesting you contact us.
5. Having not received a response to our emails, we make a final written request to you to contact us to discuss your request. We can be contacted by phone, email or mailed letter.
6. In the mean time we have included below details of where you can access the Commission's publications on national roaming.
7. If you have any questions in regards to this request, please do not hesitate to contact us at oia@comcom.govt.nz

Public information

8. The Commission has published a number of documents on national roaming, which can be found on our website, www.comcom.govt.nz, under Regulated Industries.¹ These include a *Review of MTAS as a designated service*, a 2013 determination *Final Decision of whether to investigate omitting National Roaming from part 3 of Schedule 1*, and a *Final Decision on review of Schedule 1 services*.
9. Our website archive also contains a number of publications on national roaming, which can be found on our website under Regulated Industries/Archive. These include *Telecom New Zealand submission on Draft Review of National Roaming as Specified Service*, *2 degrees submission on Draft Review of National Roaming as Specified Service*, *Vodafone New Zealand submission of Draft Review of National Roaming as Specified Service*, and finally *Draft Review of National Roaming as Specified Service under clause 1(3) of Schedule 3 of the Telecommunications Act 2001*.²

We look forward to hearing from you.

Yours sincerely



Alexandra Donnison
OIA Co-ordinator

¹ <http://www.comcom.govt.nz/regulated-industries/telecommunications/regulated-services/service-deregulation-reviews/>

² <http://www.comcom.govt.nz/regulated-industries/telecommunications/archive/determinations-archive/service-deregulation-reviews-archive/review-of-national-roaming-as-a-specified-service/>